· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Clore Automotive, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interests	Street Address: 8735 Rosehill Road Suite 220	
*DOC. ID #700055803A 10/30/03 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66215 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
· •	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached? 🗸 Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Diane H. Dobrea	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00	
Internal Address:CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: ClevelandState: OH_Zip: 44114		
9. Signature.		
Diane H. Dobrea Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and documents:	

4/7

NO. 2372 P. 5

8	Welding power supply	Issued	07/693,912	04/29/91	5,260,545	11/09/93
3	Platina are ignition system	Tearned	A7 foto 084	The fact		
			1905/12/10	U(/25/92	5,208,441	05/04/93
3	Portable welding unit	cerned	AD 1640 AZO	Do Such field		
	•		00/ 010/00	03/20/96	6,225,596	10/10/50
AU	Portable weldion noil	1	1000			
		חשונה	2,435,597	03/19/97	714,401	03/19/07
¥1	I				ı	
3	AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND A LECTROPOLE	Essued	07/306,669	02/06/89	4.916.270	04/10/06
115	(Wolf of the control					2010
1	warmed hower employ densionner	Listocci	09/035,621	03/05/98	6 DAK KKA	Od for for
	epperatus and method		•		100,010,00	00/40/40
2	Portable welder (Decion)					
	4.9.	rasusen.	23/084,590	03/02/98	D416,030	11/02/99

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0555)EC. 22. 2003 5:20PM DEC. 9. 2003 9:57AM

3/7

RightFAX

NO. 1170 P. 4

NO. 2372 P. 2

CRew 19/22 CAMB No. 0651-0027 (seep. 8/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	Form FTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings To the Horozable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle Business Gredit, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Ciore Automotive, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	(Rev. 10/02) DATENTO ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle Business Gredit, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	100 000 000 0000	19 OUF 1	
1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle Business Gredit, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interests City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 86215 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. Name: Clore Automotive, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 8735 Rosehill Road Suite 220 City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 86215 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Internal Address:		_ · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Lasalle Business Gradit, Inc.	Name: Ciore Automotive, LLC	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Internal Address:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: 8735 Rosehlli Road	Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interests City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 86215 19/30/03 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Assignment Merger		
Other_Release of Security Interests City: Lenexa	<u> </u>	Street Address: 8735 Rosehill Road	
City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 86215 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		Suite 220	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other_Release or Security Interests	4-	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66215	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	19/30/03 Execution Date:	åridikning nemoja) & nikirmerise) Oktoberia	
·· —	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Andrews and the second control of the last the	
<u> </u>			
See Schedule A			
	··	ه کا انتخاب به مرد برخت که محمد میشند به این به به به محمد میشند که کا کا در محمد میشند کا کا کا در محمد میشند ک	
Additional numbers attached? V Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: B	
Neme: Robert A. Ross 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) g 240.00	
	Name:	· · · · <u> · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	
Internal Address: Englosed	Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account	CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			
Suite 1400	Suite 1400	D. Pharacter and a second	
800 Superior Avenue	800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number;	
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue 03-0172	Street Address:	03-0172	
Closed OH (4414	Cloudand Old (4444		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	City: Oleveland State: On Zip: 44 1/4	ľ	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
		I	
Debut & Bass	Palant A. Ross		
Robert A. Ross Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettechments, and documents:	_ - -		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palants & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0556

DEC. 9.2003 9:57AM

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS is granted as of October 30, 2003, in favor of Clore Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 8735 Roschill Road, Suite 220, Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ("Clore Automotive") by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("LaSalle").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2001, between Clore Automotive and LaSalle ("the Patent Security Agreement"), Clore Automotive granted a security interest to LaSalle in and on all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Patents as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, such Patent Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at rec! 12350, frame 0069 (recorded on December 21, 2001); and

WHEREAS, LaSalle desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of LaSaile in and to a portion of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- LaSalle does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Clore Α. Automotive all of LaSalle's security interest in, to and under the patents identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, including the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Secured Property");
- LaSalle acknowledges and affirms that all of the rights and remedies of LaSalle with respect to the security interest concerning the Released Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished;
- At Clore Automotive's expense, LaSalle further agrees to perform all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents that are reasonably requested) to confirm that LaSalle has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Released Secured Property, and
- LaSalle represents and warrants that it has not transferred, pledged, or otherwise encumbered any of its rights in the Patent Security Agreement and that it has all requisite power and authority to execute this RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS. SL01:1626114

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0557 2003 5:21PM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD NO. 1170 P. 7
2003 9:58AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD NO. 2372 P. 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has caused this RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the 30th day of October, 2003.

RECORDED: 12/09/2003

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

V. Killian A H

Its: モルド

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0558